Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

2.0 For the purposes of this standard, the definitions of terms given in 2 of
IS : 2628 (Part I)-1964t shall apply.
3. TYPE DESIGNATION
3.1 Rotary wafer switches conforming to this standard shall be designated by:
a) the indication of type of switch, namely, Type 1 to indicate the
switches having wafers of maximum size 50 mm conforming to
Fig. 1, and Type 2 to indicate switches having wafers of maximum
size 37 mm conforming to Fig. 2;
b) the applicable climatic category; and
c) the grade of the switch.
4. GRADES
&I The provisions of 3.1 of IS : 2628 (Part I)-1964t shall apply.
5. CLIMATIC SEVERITIES
5.1 The provisions of 3.2 of IS : 2628 (Part I)-1964t shall apply.
*Rula for rounding off numerical values ( revised j .
$$eeit&tion for rotary wafer switches ( low current rating ) : Part I Tests and general
requirements.
4
60 PREFERRED
6.35 PERMISSIBLE 1
IS:2628(PartlI)-1967
SCREEN(IF REQUIRED THESE DOTTEO
LINES TO BE MADE FULL SOLID LINES
3
DIMENSIONS AND POSlT10NS4MAX
OF LOCATING LUG.
4MAX WIDE l3.5 OR 9.5 RADRJS
AT 1f INTERVAL FROM LINE A-A
3.5 #p, 2 HOLE
NORMAL DUTY INDEX MECHP
INDEX THROW 30?60’
rNISM
PARALLEL LOCATING LUG
CAN BE SUPPLIEO IN
3.0 FOR SEALED SPINDLE
-4 29.LMAX!- 9.5MAX-d c-
HEAVY DUTY INDEX M fk$N’SM
INDEX THROW 38
SE;:CJJ 1
I
FRONT AND REAR OF SECTIONS VIEWED FROM FRONT OR KNOB
END OF SWITCH IN EXTREME COUNTER-CLOCKWISE POSITION
NOTES:-
OTHER INDICATED DIMENSIONS AND CONTACT
ARRANGEMENTS WHICH DEPEND ON INOIVIOUAL
CIRCUIT REOUIREMENTS, SHOULD BE SPECIFIED
BY THE PURCHASER
i DRAW IN FLAT IF REOUIRED ON ABOVE
SHAFT IN EXTREME COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
POSITION AND SHOW ANGLE WITH REFE-
RENCE TO LINE A-A
FORWARD DUMMY
FORWARD INSULATED ROTOR TERMINATION
TERMINATION
STRA:GHT INSULATED
STATOR TERMINATION
REVERSE INSULATE
NO TERMINATION
STATOR TERMINAllO STRAIGHT ROTOR
ROTOR THROUGH CONNECTION
TERMINATION
FORWARD STATOR TER -FORWARD ROTOR
TERMINATION
SHORTING ROTOR CO SHORTING EDGE
NON-SHORTING ED RAIGHT DUMMY
STRAIGHT STATOR T
TERMINATION
REVERSE ROTOR
REVERSE STATDR
TERMINATION
PARALLELING ROTOR
CONTACT
ENLARGED DETAILS OF WAFER AND TYPE OF TERMINATIONS